JHYVGBQS53024LSS grill



JHYVGBQS53024LSS Base parts . ... ...
JHYVGBQS53024LSS TOp Parts .. ...
JHYVGBQS3024LSS DeCOr PAMtS . .. ..ottt e e e e e e e e
JHYVGBQ53024LSS Electrical parts . ... ...
JHYVGBQS53024LSS Gas Parts . ... ...
JHYVGBQ Natural Gas HOOKUD . ... ... .
Appendix AlPages INdeX . ... .. ..
Appendix BiParts IndeX . ... .



JHYVGBQ53024LSS grill
JHYVGBQ53024LSS Base parts

Thu Jul 08 21:39:19 UTC 2021 1



JHYVGBQ53024LSS grill

Item Part No. Name Qty Uom NOTES
1 046992-000 RACK, WARMING, 30" EA
2 002671-000 RUBBER DOOR BUMPER EA
3 035094-000 CHANNEL, WIRE EA
4 031849-000 BRACKET, BACK SUPPORT EA
5 PD040005 SNAP BUSHING - 7/8" EA
6 051871-000 CHANNEL, W, RH EA Not available
online / Call for
pricing and
availability
7 036024-000 SUPPORT, TRAY, BRIQUETTE, EA
30
8 032239-000 BRACKET, REAR GRILL EA
BURNER
9 029461-000 BOX, U BURNER, 30 EA
10 PD950013 LATCH PANEL ACCESS EA
11 050019-000 TRAY, DRIP, GDE, BRKT EA Not available
online / Call for
pricing and
availability
12 052485-000 TRAY, DRIP, RH EA Not available
online / Call for
pricing and
availability
13 PD030044 10-24 KEPS NUT *SS* EA
14 PC020025 DRIP TRAY WHEEL EA
15 PD020082 10 X 24 COUNTERSUNK S.S. EA
SCREW
16 PD040044 SNAP THRU BUSHING 1/4"DIA EA
CORD
17 052484-000 TRAY, DRIP, LH EA Not available
online / Call for
pricing and
availability
18 035668-000 PANEL, FRONT, HEAT SHIELD EA
19 046848-000 PANEL, SUPPORT, HEAT EA Not available
SHIELD online / Call for
pricing and
availability
20 014143-000 SCR 10-12 ASHLD TRP 1/2 S EA
ZN BLUE
21 051678-000 PANEL, LWR, SIDE EA Not available

online / Call for
pricing and
availability

Thu Jul 08 21:39:19 UTC 2021




JHYVGBQ53024LSS grill

Item Part No. Name Qty Uom NOTES
22 PD020182 10 X 3/4 HEX HEAD SMS TEK. 1 EA NO LONGER
*SS8* AVAILABLE
23 037304-000 FASTENER, PNH, TORX, AB, 35 EA
PSVD, WAX
24 032370-000 TRAY, CRMC, BRIQUETTE, 4 EA
ASM
25 003801-000 SHOULDER SCREW, #10 4 EA
26 046845-000 FRAME, GRL, TOP 1 EA
27 049497-000 GRILL, CKNG, GRATE 2 EA

Thu Jul 08 21:39:19 UTC 2021 1




JHYVGBQ53024LSS grill
JHYVGBQ53024LSS Top parts

Thu Jul 08 21:39:19 UTC 2021 2



JHYVGBQ53024LSS grill

Item Part No. Name Qty Uom NOTES
1 006779-000 #6-32 x 1.0 SS FLAT HD SCREW | 4 EA
2 005942-000 SPRING INDEX 2 EA
3 PD030063 10-C05-HC 5/16-18 FLANGE 2 EA
NUT
4 045730-000 WINDSHIELD, BQ, OS, LH 1 EA Not available
online / Call for
pricing and
availability
5 049806-000 WINDSHIELD, BQ, IS, LH 1 EA Not available
online / Call for
pricing and
availability
6 037304-000 FASTENER, PNH, TORX, AB, 47 EA
PSVD, WAX
7 049624-000 COVER, IGTR, SLOT 1 EA Not available
online / Call for
pricing and
availability
8 051036-000 BRACKET, IGTR, MT 1 EA Not available
online / Call for
pricing and
availability
9 049690-000 BACKPLATE, BQ, INT, 30" 1 EA Not available
online / Call for
pricing and
availability
10 B2005347 I/R Frame 1 EA
11 046847-000 PANEL, REAR BQ 1 EA Not available
online / Call for
pricing and
availability
12 035606-000 FLUE DIVERTER, 30 2 EA
13 029463-000 SUPPORT, GEAR 1 EA
14 PC070024 ROTIS. GEAR BOX ASSY 1 EA
15 045831-000 WINDSHIELD, BQ RH ASM 1 EA
W/ROTIS
16 007898-000 FASTENER,HEX,KEPS,SST #6- | 4 EA
32
17 PD030044 10-24 KEPS NUT *SS* 5 EA
18 PD020056 " #10-24 X 1/2" PH.TR. M.S. 5 EA
*SS*
19 031824-000 BRACKET, MOUNTING 1 EA
SUPPORT
20 040775-000 WINDSHIELD, BQ, OS, RH 1 EA
21 031598-000 HANGER, WARMING RACK 2 EA

Thu Jul 08 21:39:19 UTC 2021




JHYVGBQ53024LSS grill

Item Part No. Name Qty Uom NOTES
22 050014-000 10-32 X 1.25" MACHINE 2 EA
SCREW, SLOTTED
23 PC020025 DRIP TRAY WHEEL 2 EA
24 023123-000 SPACER, MTG, BUSHING 2 EA
25 049680-000 HEX RIV NUT 10-32 2 EA
26 007818-000 RETAINER, CANOPY SPRING 2 EA
27 007206-000 CANOPY, SPRING, ASSIST- 2 EA
LIGHT

Thu Jul 08 21:39:19 UTC 2021 2




JHYVGBQ53024LSS grill
JHYVGBQ53024LSS Decor parts

Thu Jul 08 21:39:20 UTC 2021 3



JHYVGBQ53024LSS grill

Item Part No. Name Qty Uom NOTES
1 042720-000 GAUGE, BMTL, TEMPERATURE EA
2 026724-000 SPACER, WSHR EA
3 050094-000 7?16" WASHER, 18-8 S.S., FLAT EA Not available
online / Call for
pricing and
availability
4 045680-000 CANOPY SPRING END MOUNT- EA Not available
LH online / Call for
pricing and
availability
5 005941-000 CANOPY SPRING END MOUNT- EA
LH
6 049528-000 CANOPY BUMPER EA
7 050076-000 30" CANOPY ASM EA Not available
online / Call for
pricing and
availability
8 004706-000 MACHINE SCREW, 6-32 x 3/8, EA
PAN HD, PHILLIPS
9 045676-000 CANOPY SPRING END MOUNT- EA Not available
RH online / Call for
pricing and
availability
10 PD010043 5/16INCH SHOULDER BOLT EA
(PHASE 2)
11 007215-000 CANOPY SPRING END MOUNT- EA
RH
12 026965-000 END CAP, ASM, DOOR HANDLE EA
13 035647-000 BOLT, FASTENER, HXH, SST EA
14 019277-000 DOOR HANDLE, 24" EA
15 049687-000 SPIT RTSR ROD VGBQ53024 EA Not available
online / Call for
pricing and
availability
16 pc020030 SMOKER BOX HINGE (PHASE EA
Il GRILLS)
17 032881-000 FORK, RTSR EA
18 043284-000 ROTIS MOTOR BRACKET EA
19 037377-000 ADAPTER, HEX, ROTISSERIE EA
MOTOR ADAPTER
20 032461-000 MOTOR, ROTIS (COMES WITH EA
POWER CORD)
21 043302-000 SCREW, THUMB, SPADE HEAD EA
22 PD030044 10-24 KEPS NUT *SS* EA

Thu Jul 08 21:39:20 UTC 2021




JHYVGBQ53024LSS grill

Item Part No. Name Qty Uom NOTES
23 PD020082 10 X 24 COUNTERSUNK S.S. 2 EA
SCREW
24 PC020025 DRIP TRAY WHEEL 2 EA
25 PD950012 STRIKE PANEL ACCESS 2 EA
26 PD040004 GROMMET BUMPER 4 EA
27 052936-000 TRAY, DRIP, 30" 1 EA Not available
online / Call for
pricing and
availability
29 PE010016 LOGO (ALL RANGES) *BK/CHR | 1 EA
307997W
30 035901-000 KNOB,GRL,WOK,PRO CR3 2 EA
31 050172-000 BEZEL, KNOB 4 EA
32 PD020182 10 X 3/4 HEX HEAD SMS TEK. 2 EA NO LONGER
*SS* AVAILABLE
33 051912-2687 CONTROL PANEL ASM, 1 EA Not available
W/GRAPHICS 30" online / Call for
pricing and
availability
34 PD030006 PALNUT, CAPPED, WASHER 2 EA
35 045511-000 SMOKER BOX 1 EA Not available
online / Call for
pricing and
availability
36 045512-000 INSERT TRAY 1 EA Not available
online / Call for
pricing and
availability
37 045513-000 SMOKER BOX LID 1 EA Not available
online / Call for
pricing and
availability
49 038435-000 KNOB, ROTISS, PRO, CR3 1 EA
NI 056190-000 BRKT, MOUNT, POWER 1 EA Not available
SUPPLY online / Call for
pricing and
availability

Thu Jul 08 21:39:20 UTC 2021 3




JHYVGBQ53024LSS grill
JHYVGBQ53024LSS Electrical parts

Thu Jul 08 21:39:20 UTC 2021 4



JHYVGBQ53024LSS grill

Item Part No. Name Qty Uom NOTES

1 051865-000 IGNITOR, HOT SURFACE, EA

SHORT, CONN, ASSY
2 051350-000 LAMP, HALOGEN, ASM, 12V EA Not available
online / Call for
pricing and
availability
3 PD020067 #6 X 3/8" PAN PHIL. TEK *SS* EA
4 034992-000 TIE, NYLON CABLE EA
5 052961-000 ROTIS JACK CORD EA Not available
online / Call for
pricing and
availability
6 051029-000 SWITCH, SPDT, PB LATCH, 12V EA
LED, 5WIRE, CONN, ASSY

7 052399-000 IGNITOR SWITCH EA

8 048482-000 HARNESS, LED, JUMPER (HPN- EA
0923-1)

9 052901-000 HARNESS, JMPR, LED LIGHT EA Not available
RING JUMPER ASSY (HQR- online / Call for
1228) pricing and

availability

10 051653-000 POWER SUPPLY W/PLUGS EA

11 044350-000 LENS, COVER, LED, BLUE EA

12 044929-000 LAMP, LED, 12VDC, 470, BLK EA

HS, ASM (SEE 048809-000)

13 052942-000 ROTIS JACK ASM EA Not available
online / Call for
pricing and
availability

NI 052386-000 30" WIRE HARNESS EA Not available

online / Call for
pricing and
availability

Thu Jul 08 21:39:20 UTC 2021




JHYVGBQ53024LSS grill
JHYVGBQ53024LSS Gas parts

Thu Jul 08 21:39:21 UTC 2021 5



JHYVGBQ53024LSS grill

Item Part No. Name Qty Uom NOTES
1 042576-000 THERMOCOUPLE EA
2 PB040125 ORIFICE FTG 90D 20"IR #57 HD EA
YELLOW
3 PB020096 48" 5/16 S.S. FLEX TUBING EA
REPL F2003505
4 PB040263 5/16 FERRULE EA
5 PB040228 FITTING BRASS EA
COMPRESSION NUT
6 G3005289 I/R Burner Assy EA
7 029479-000 U-BURNER, BQ ASM EA
8 PD030044 10-24 KEPS NUT *SS* EA
9 PB040235 1/2"NPT TO 3/8" FLARE EA
COUPLING
10 PB040046 1/2" CLOSE NIPPLE EA
11 051028-000 TUBE, FLASH, ASM EA Not available
online / Call for
pricing and
availability
12 PA070009 CE REGULATOR EA Not available
online / Call for
pricing and
availability
13 PD040127 3/4" TO 1/2" BUSHING EA Not available
online / Call for
pricing and
availability
14 PB040146 1/2" X 3/8" FLARE ADAPTER EA
(VGBQ)
15 PAO070007 LP TANK REGULATOR (VGBQ) EA
16 PA010138 CYLINDER CONNECTION EA
17 PB020227 HIGH PRESSURE LP HOSE EA
18 043935-000 LABEL, RGLT, BOX, EA Not available
PORTUGUESE online / Call for
pricing and
availability
19 PD010012 VALVE BOLT 1/4-20 UNC-2B EA
5/16" M.S.
20 037304-000 FASTENER, PNH, TORX, AB, EA
PSVD, WAX
21 029468-000 MANIFOLD, ASM EA
22 PD020056 " #10-24 X 1/2" PH.TR. M.S. EA
*SS*

Thu Jul 08 21:39:21 UTC 2021




JHYVGBQ53024LSS grill

Item Part No. Name Qty Uom NOTES
23 014953-000 VALVE, GAS, ASM, UBNR-LP |2 EA
#54
24 038657-000 VALVE, RTSR, ASM, LP 1 EA
25 PD030048 THERMCOUPLE NUT MO08- 2 EA
VGBQ-8743300007

Thu Jul 08 21:39:21 UTC 2021 5




JHYVGBQ53024LSS grill
JHYVGBQ Natural Gas Hookup

Thu Jul 08 21:39:21 UTC 2021 6



JHYVGBQ53024LSS grill

Item Part No. Name Qty Uom NOTES
1 PB040235 1/2"NPT TO 3/8" FLARE 1 EA
COUPLING

2 PB040046 1/2" CLOSE NIPPLE 2 EA

3 PB040127 1/8" PIPE PLUG 2 EA

4 PA070009 CE REGULATOR 1 EA Not available
online / Call for
pricing and
availability

5 PD040106 1/2" NPT-BSP ADAPTER 1 EA

Thu Jul 08 21:39:21 UTC 2021 6




JHYVGBQ53024LSS grill
Appendix A:Pages Index

JHYVGBQ Natural Gas Hookup ................. 6
JHYVGBQ53024LSS Base parts ................. 1
JHYVGBQ53024LSS Decorparts ................ 3
JHYVGBQ53024LSS Electrical parts ............. 4
JHYVGBQ53024LSS Gas parts .................. 5

JHYVGBQ53024LSS Top parts

Thu Jul 08 21:39:22 UTC 2021 A-1



JHYVGBQ53024LSS grill

Appendix B:Parts Index 042720-000 .. ... ... .. 3
002671-000 ........ ... .. 1 043284-000 ... .. 3
003801-000 ......... ... 1 043302-000 ... . 3
004706-000 ............ ... 3 043935-000 ... ... 5
005941-000 ........ . ... ... 3 044350-000 .. ... 4
005942-000 ............. .. 2 044929-000 .. ... 4
006779-000 ........ . ... ... 2 045511-000 . ... .. 3
007206-000 ............ .. 2 045512-000 .. ... 3
007215-000 . ... .. ... 3 045513-000 .. ... 3
007818-000 ............ i 2 045676-000 . .......... i 3
007898-000 ........ . ... ... 2 045680-000 .......... ... 3
014143-000 ........ ... ... 1 045730-000 ... 2
014953-000 ....... .. ... ... 5 045831-000 . ....... . 2
019277-000 . ... . . . ... 3 046845-000 .. ... 1
023123-000 . ... . . 2 046847-000 ... ... ... 2
026724-000 ......... .. ... 3 046848-000 . ........ .. 1
026965-000 ......... ... ... 3 046992-000 . ... .. 1
029461-000 ......... ... ... 1 048482-000 ... 4
029463-000 ........ . ... 2 049497-000 ... ... .. 1
029468-000 ......... ... ... 5  049528-000 .. ... 3
029479-000 ... ... 5  049624-000 .. ... ... 2
031598-000 ......... ... ... 2 049680-000 . ..........iiii 2
031824-000 ........ . ... ... 2 049687-000 . ........ ... 3
031849-000 ......... ... ... 1 049690-000 ...... ... ..o 2
032239-000 ......... ... 1 049806-000 . ... ... ... 2
032370-000 .......... ... 1 050014-000 . ... 2
032461-000 ..... ... . ... .. 3 060019-000 .. ... 1
032881-000 ............. . 3 050076-000 . ........oiiii 3
034992-000 ........ . ... 4 050094-000 .. ... .. ... 3
035094-000 ......... ... .. 1 050172-000 . ... .. 3
035606-000 ......... ... ... 2 051028-000 .. ... 5
035647-000 ........ . ... ... 3 051029-000 .. ... 4
035668-000 ......... ... ... 1 051036-000 ... .. 2
035901-000 ........... .. 3 051350-000 .. ...t 4
036024-000 ......... ... 1 051653-000 ... ... . 4
037304-000 ............... .. 1,2,5  051678-000 . ...t 1
037377-000 . ... ... ... 3 0561865-000 ......... ... 4
038435-000 ........... .. 3 051871-000 .. ... 1
038657-000 ........ . ... 5  061912-2687 ... ... 3
040775-000 ....... .. ... 2 052386-000 . .........oiiii 4
042576-000 ........ . ... 5 062399-000 .. ... ... 4

Thu Jul 08 21:39:22 UTC 2021 B-1



052484-000 ........... ... 1
052485-000 ........ ... 1
052901-000 ..... ... ... .. 4
052936-000 ........ ... ... 3
052942-000 ..... ... ... .. 4
052961-000 ....... .. .. .. ... 4
056190-000 .......... ... .. .. 3
B2005347 ... ... . 2
G3005289 ... ... .. 5
PAO10138 ... . . . 5
PAO70007 .. ... ... 5
PAO70009 ......... . ... 56
PB020096 ........ ... ... . 5
PB020227 ... ... . . 5
PB040046 ........ ... ... ...l 56
PBO40125 ... . . . . 5
PBO40127 ... ... 6
PBO40146 . ...... ... . . 5
PB040228 ....... ... ... . 5
PB040235 ....... ... ... .. 56
PB040263 ....... ... ... ... 5
PC020025 ...... ... ... ... ... il 1,2,3
PCO70024 . ... .. ... .. . . 2
PDO10012 ... 5
PDO10043 . ... .. ... 3
PD020056 .......... ... 2,5
PD020067 ......... ... .o 4
PD020082 ....... ... ... . 1,3
PD020182 ... ... .. .. . 1,3
PD0O30006 ......... ...t 3
PD030044 ... ... ... ... 1,2,8,5
PD030048 . ... ... . . 5
PD0O30063 ...... ... .. 2
PD040004 ...... ... ... . 3
PD04000S ....... ... .. ... 1
PD040044 ... . . . . . 1
PD040106 . ..... ... ... .. 6
PDO40127 ... .. 5
PDO50012 . ... .. . .. 3
PDO50013 ... .. 1
PEO10016 ....... ... ... 3

Thu Jul 08 21:39:22 UTC 2021

JHYVGBQ53024LSS grill

B-2



	JHYVGBQ53024LSS Base parts
	JHYVGBQ53024LSS Top parts
	JHYVGBQ53024LSS Decor parts
	JHYVGBQ53024LSS Electrical parts
	JHYVGBQ53024LSS Gas parts
	JHYVGBQ Natural Gas Hookup
	Appendix A:Pages Index
	Appendix B:Parts Index

